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Question 1
 
We understand there is a 5-page maximum. What is the spacing requirements? Is it single-spaced? Double spaced? Or 1.5 inch spaced?
 
Answer: We will accept submissions with any of the spacing referred to in the inquiry.


Question 2

Under section VI part (a) of the RLI the following is stated: “Include geographical information that shows any expansion of impact area during the three years of project funding.” 
a.       Can you please clarify what exactly that means?

Answer:  Some proposals might initially focus on the target population living in a specific geographic location.  Over the three-year course of the project, an agency may expand the project activities following the startup year.   In describing the expansion, agencies should include the expanded amount of target population effected as well as the actual increased geographic area impacted, if applicable.
